


1
2

3

5

6

7
8

9

10

4

you purchased.

-

for later need.

1. Trigger
2. 
3. 
4. Handles
5.  Fuel Tank Cap

6. Depth Adjuster
7. Blades
8. Tire
9. Spark Plug
10. Starter Grip



-

Parameter Unit Value
Model  WR69140

Displacement cm³ 139.9

Maximum Speed min-1 3000

Fuel Tank Capacity L 0.85

Tilling Width mm 360
Tilling Depth mm 150-260

and compost.
-

-



• 
• 

• -
-

• 

• -

• 

• -

• -

• 
• 

-

-

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• -



• 

• 

• 
• 

reusing it.
• -

• 

• 
• 
• 

-

• 
• 

• 
• -

• -

• 

• 
• 
• 

of control.
• 

ground.



• 
• 
• 

• 

• 
personal injury.

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

bleeding.
-

-

consult a doctor.

contact a doctor immediately.



• 
• 

• Burns and other injuries related to heat.
• 
• 

• -

• 
• Mechanical hazards caused by cuts and impacts.
• 

• 

• 

-

a pacemaker should consult their doctor and the pacemaker manufacturer before use.

• 
• 

the product.
• 

• -

• 
-
-

• 



-

Kit.

• 
• 

Kaavio asennusjärjestyksestä

Figure 1

Figure 3

Figure 5

Figure 8

Figure 6 Figure 7

Figure 2

Figure 4



Use regular, clean, fresh, unleaded gasoline.
-

-

Loosen the fuel tank cap.
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. Do not add fuel indoors.

Do not use gasoline containing ethanol.

The fuel must be fresh.

caused by fuel leakage is considered to result from improper use.



• -

• 
• -

• 

1. 
2. 

3. 

4. 

-

• Fuel
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

for damage and loose fasteners.

-
essary. Improper maintenance of this engine or failure to correct a problem before use can result in 



The instructions in this user manual apply under normal operating conditions. If you 
-

1. 

2. 
3. 

4. 
ones.

1. Tire Adjustment

2. Depth Adjustment

Figure 9

Figure 10

Figure 11



-

you.

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 
the starter.
5. 
6. -



-

1. 
2. 
3. 

• i n -
stalled blade.

• p i n 
in place.

• Do the same on the other side.
to 

neutral.

-



1. 
2. 
3. 

damage to the blades or other parts of the machine.

-

-

-
chine.

this guide.

cap.

Maintenance
• 



• -

• 
• 
• 
• 

Maintenance Schedule

-
-

fore use
1st month 
or 5h months or 

25h
months or 
50h

Annually 
or 100h years or 

250h
Check

Change
Check
Clean

Replace
SPARK PLUG Check

Replace
Clean
Clean

Check
- Check

- Clean

-
chanically skilled.

1. 
2. 



-

-

We recommend taking the used oil in a sealed container to a local recycling center or 

dusty places.
-

and disconnect the spark plug cap.
1
2
3
4

5

6
-

7
8



SPARK PLUG

spark plug.

Incorrect spark plugs can cause engine damage.

-

• 
• 
• 
• 



Drain the fuel before long-term storage. 
• 

• 
• -

1. 
gasoline and stalls.
2. Tightly close the fuel cap.
3. 
4. 
5. Be careful not to drop or bump the machine during transport.
6. 
7. 

-



-

Loose spark plug. Faulty spark 
gap. Tighten spark plug. Replace 

passages.
This is normal.

-
erly

Check control cable tension Adjust cable tension if neces-

Bracket loose Tighten.



1 Bolt 2
2 Right Blade 1
3 Plug 2
4 Gearbox 1
5 Bolt M8x25 16
6 1
7 Front Tire 1
8 2
9 3

10 Bolt 1
11 Tire Bracket 1
12 1
13 Bolt M10x65 1
14 1
15 Spring 1
16 Gearbox Housing 1
17 Belt 1
18 Blade Bolt 1
19 Spring Cushion 1
20 1
21 1
22 1
23 Bolt M8x30 8
24 1
25 1



26 1
27 Clutch Cable 1
28 Bolt M8x40 1
29 Spring 1
30 Bolt M5x40 1
31 1
32 1
33 1
34 Handle Grip 2
35 2
36 1
37 Right Handle 1
38 Bolt M6x45 1
39 Washer 5
40 Handle Bracket 1
41 4
42 Handle Housing 1
43 1
44 Bolt M6x35 1
45 Bolt M6x35 1
46 Rod 1
47 Tensioner Pulley 1
48 Spring 1
49 Guard 1
50 2
51 Handle 1

-
-

Warranty

-



-
try.





1
2

3

5

6

7
8

9

10

4













Kaavio asennusjärjestyksestä































1
2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10













Diagram över installationssekvensen
































